B Cape

7 Narrows Road *

P.O.Box 152 *

www.capecodshipbuilding.com *

Wareham, MA 02571-0152 *
info@capecodshipbuilding.com

Butders of Fine Sathoats fw‘ Over 700 Years

Phone (508) 295-3550 *

BULL'S EYE PARTS PRICE SHEET

Cod Shipbuilding Co: . 159

Fax (508) 295-3551

Part Number Description QTY Required PRICE
A 10 Airtank Test Kit 1 $120.00 ea
A 10.1 Airtank test plug-stainless steel 1 $10.00 ea
B 10 Batten Set for Mainsail and Jib (for sails built 2019+ only) 1 $46.25 ea
B 10.1 Jib Batten Set (for sails built 2019 or newer only) 1 $1350 Set(Z)
B 10.2 Mainsail Batten Set (for sails built 2019 or newer only) 1 $32.75 set(3)
B 11 Bilge Cover 1 $342.00 ea
B 11.1 w/ Racing Compass Installed additional $288.00 ea
B 13 Block, Genoa (on slide) 2 $212.00 ea
B 14 Boom (Complete) 1 $670.00 ea
B 14.1 Block at End of Boom 1 $52.00 ea
B 14.2 Goose Egg w/ Tang & Bolt 1 $92.00 ea
B 14.3 Outhaul Casting 1 $18.00 ea
B 14.4 Outhaul Cleat 1 $12.00 ea
B 14.5 Roller Reefing Gooseneck w/ Slide & Tack Pin 1 $219.00 ea
B 145.A Roller Reefing Gooseneck Assembly 1 $126.00 ea
B 14.5.B Slide Assembly 1 $78.00 ea
B 14.5.C Tack Pin w/ Detent 1 $15.00 ea
B 15 Boom Crutch Assembly 1 $283.00 ea
B 15.1 Boom Crutch teak 1 $260.00 ea
B 15.2 Boom Crutch Plate 1 $23.00 ea
B 16 Boom Vang Kit 1 $328.00 ea
Includes: Mast Step Plate, Lower Block w/ Cam, Line, Upper Block,
Wire Pennant & Keyhole Plate
B 17 Bow Chocks 1 $34.50 pair
B 18 Bull's Eye Class Required Safety Equipment Kit 1 $852.75 ea
B 18.1 Anchor Kit 1 $355.75 ea
Includes: Hi-Tensil Danforth Anchor, Chain Rhode w/ Shackles & Line
w/ Thimble

B 18.2 Life Jacket 2 $75.00 ea
B 18.3 Paddle 1 $38.25 ea
B 18.4 Horn 1 $20.75 ea
B 18.5 Compass (installed on customer supplied bilge cover) 1 $28800 ea
c1 Chainplate, Forestay 1 $120.00 ea
C 12 Chainplate, Shrouds 1 $70.50 pair
C 13 Cleat, Bronze Jam 4 $58.00 ea
C 14 Cleat, Mooring 1 $25.00 ea
C 15 Coaming Replacement Kit 1 $2,241.50 kit
C 15.1 Coamings 1 $1,698.00 pair
C 15.1.A per side 2 $1,074.00 ea
C 15.2 Coaming Centerpiece 1 $255.00 ea
C 15.3 Coaming Knee 1 $217.50 pair
C 154 Fastening Kit (screws & bungs ) 1 $71.00 kit
C 16 Cockpit Cover (choice of Sunbrella Colors ) 1 $660.00 ea
C 16.1 Optional Winch Reinforcements additional $55.00 pair
C 17 Cockpit Cover Fastening Kit 1 $118.25 ea
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Replacement Eye Straps (brz)
Replacement hooks for cockpit cover

Replacement shock chord for cockpit cover

Cushions for Bench Seats
Downhaul
Downhaul Cleat
Flag Halyard kit
Includes: Line, Block & Fastenings
Genoa
Genoa Track Kit
Includes: Tracks, End Stops, Fastenings & Lead Blocks
Genoa Sheet
Gudgeon, Lower Strap w/ Rivets
Gudgeon, Upper
Half Model on Teak Backboard
Halyard, Main
Halyard, Jib
Halyard, Jib (Rracing)
Handrail teak
Hiking Stick (Telescoping)
Jib Club, Complete w/ Hook & Slide
Jib Club W/ Hook (Vamished)
Replacement Hook (aft)
Slide
Replacement Slide Pin
Jib Cover (choice of Sunbrella Colors )
Jib Sheet Assembly
Jib sheet
Fairlead bronze
Ladder, Swim
Lazarette Assembly
Lazarette Door
Lazarette Door Button
Lifting Sling w/ Eye Nut
Lifting Ring Eye Nut
Mainsail & Jib Set (Standard)
Mainsail (Standard) w/ Battens
Jib (Standard) w/ Battens & Clew Block
Replacement Jib Clew Block
Mainsail & Jib Set (Racing)
Mainsail (Racing) w/ Battens
Jib (Racing) w/ Battens & Clew Block
Replacement Jib Clew Block
Mainsail Cover (Choice of Sunbrella Colors)
Mainsheet Assembly (Standard)
Mainsheet
Block on Starboard Deck Plate
Cam Cleat
Eye Strap
Mainsheet (Racing)
Mainsheet Assembly (Gallison Rig)
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$10.75 ea
$2.00 ea
$16.00
$1,212.00 pair
$11.25 ea
$15.00 ea
$50.50 ea

$835.00 ea
$520.00 ea

$48.75 ea
$78.30 ea
$68.00 ea
$1,075.00 ea
$124.00 ea
$122.00 ea
$215.00 ea
$290.00 pair
$166.95 ea
$415.00 ea
$353.00 ea
$26.00 ea
$62.00 ea
$9.75 ea
$220.00 ea
$102.50 ea
$42.50 ea
$30.00 ea
$960.00 ea
$295.00 ea
$270.00 ea
$25.00 pair
$435.00 ea
$29.50 ea
$1,740.00 ea
$1,155.00 ea
$585.00 ea
$17.80 ea
$2,035.00 ea
$1,320.00 ea
$715.00 ea
$17.80 ea
$326.00 ea
$248.36 ea
$63.48 ea
$95.30 ea
$86.90 ea
$2.68 ea
$67.50 ea
$292.85 ea
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Mamsheet
Welded Block
Double Block
Mainsheet Traveler (Fixed)
Mast w/taper, spreaders, std. hardware & messengers
Mast Packing Charge
M&J halyards installed (not included w/mast)
Standing Rigging (forestay & shrouds)
Masthead w/ Sheave
Hound for Jib/forestay assembly w bolt/tangs
Hound for jib/forestay w/ Sheave
Nut & Bolt for hound
Tang for Shrouds
Topping Lift Padeye
Spinnaker Pole Ring-fixed (track & ring slide not available)~
Downhaul cleat w/ alm tube
Heel Block Assembly w/ Sheaves
Mast Step Casting
Mast step support-fiberglass w/gelcoat (no hardware)
Mooring Pennant, chafe guard flex mat
Outboard Bracket Motor Mount
Replacement Teak
Pintle (ss wr Rivets)
Pump (Manual) w/ 6' 0" Hose
Racing Outhaul Kit
Includes: Outhaul Line & clam Cleat
Rubrail Installation Kit
Hazardous Materials Shipping & Handling
Rubrail Only (White Vinyl)
Adhesive Only
Rudder w/ Pintles (white gelcoat) w/antifouling
Add Gelcoat Bootstripe
Seat Riser Kit
Risers
Lambchops
Seats (fierglass )
Spinnaker (3 Colors Max.)
Spinnaker Hardware Kit
Halyard
Topping Lift
Downhaul
Spinnaker Pole Ring-fixed (track & ring slide not available)~
Turning Blocks
Sheet & Guy
Sheet Cleats
Spinnaker Pole
Replacement Spinnaker Pole Ends
Spinnaker Halyard Mast Turning Blocks
Spinnaker Halyard Cam Cleat
Spinnaker Guy Hooks
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$89.00 ea
$125.15 ea
$78.70 ea
$70.00 ea

$1,900.00 ea

$150.00 ea
$346.00 ea
$267.00 ea
$75.00 ea
$145.00 ea
$70.00 ea
$15.00 ea
$30.00 ea
$18.00 ea
$65.00 ea
$15.00 ea
$49.00 ea
$30.00 ea
$414.00 ea
$42.00 ea
$620.00 ea
$83.25 ea
$148.54 ea
$50.50 ea
$140.30 ea

$318.50 ea

$85.10 ea
$159.50 ea
$159.00 ea

$1,122.00 ea

$120.00 ea
$303.00 ea
$110.00 pair
$168.00 pair

$1,550.00 pair

$975.00 ea
$506.46 ea
$118.00 ea
$33.50 ea
$28.75 ea
$65.00 ea
$99.63 pair
$145.00 pair
$39.60 ea
$250.00 ea
$56.95 ea
$49.75 pair
$36.35 ea
$24.95 ea
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S 18 Spinnaker Pole Topping Lift Deck Block

1 $21.45 ea
S 19 Spinnaker Pole Topping Lift Cleat 1 $45.55 ea
S 20 Spinnaker Pole Downhaul Deck Block 1 $21.45 ea
S21 Spinnaker Pole Downhaul Cleat 1 $45.55 ea
S 22 Spreader Installation Kit 1 $106.00 ea
S 221 Spreader Bases (stainless steel triangular in shape) 1 $3600 pair
S 22.2 Spreaders w/tips (foil type) 1 $70.00 pair
S 23 Standing Rigging Set 1 $267.00 ea
S 231 Shroud 2 $89.00 ea
S 23.2 Forestay 1 $89.00 ea
T 10 Tiller varnished ash 1 $240.00 ea
T 10.1 Pivot Pin & nut 1 $8.00 ea
T11 Tiller Cover 1 $90.00 ea
T12 Toerail Replacement Kit (Teak or Mahogany) 1 $708.50 ea
T12.1 Toerails (Port&Starboard) 1 $426.75 pair
T12.1.A Toerail (One Side - Please Specify ) 2 $281.00 ea
T12.2 Breast Hooks 1 $231.75 pair
T 12.3 Fastening Kit (screws & bungs) 1 $50.00 ea
T 13 Topping Lift Kit 1 $71.95 ea

Includes: Cheek Block, Eyestrap, Line & Fastening Kit
T14 Trailer w/ 2" Coupler & Poppits by Triad 1 $4,260.00 ea
T 15 Trailer Tie-Down Package 1 $330.00 kit
T 15.1 Mast Carriers Only 1 $148.00 set(2)
T 15.2 Ratchet Straps Only 1 $182.00 pair
T 16 Trailer keel guides 1 $187.00 pair
T 17 Tire-rough terrain tire-pins to trailer for rough surface launching 1 $516.00 ea
W 10 Winch for Cabin Top (sold each) 2 $65.00 ea
W 11 Wind Indicator, Spar Fly 1 $45.00 ea
W 12 Wind Indicator, Windex 1 $47.00 ea
W 13 Winter Cover w/PVC support system 1 $1,900.00 ea
Includes: Supports, Frame & Cover

W 14 Wisker Pole 1 $208.00 ea

PLEASE NOTE

Fit of parts can only be guaranteed on unmodified boats built by Cape Cod Shipbuilding Co. Replacement parts are available
for all current production models, but please be advised that these may not identically match the existing parts on older
Cape Cod boats. Cockpit cover eyestraps have evolved & may need upgrading to fit new covers. ~Spinnaker pole ring slides
no longer available-Owners must remove track from mast, fill holes & install fixed ring.

All Pricing: FOB PLANT - Prices Subject to Change Without Notice
RETURN POLICY

You may return unused stock items within 30 days of purchase for a refund, less 10% restocking fee & shipping charges.
Parts returned beyond 30 days are subject to 50% restocking fee. There will be no refund for parts returned after 45 days.
The following items are Non-Returnable: Special Orders (Non-Stock Items), Paint, Varnish, Gelcoat & Rubrail Adhesive.*

MANUFACTURING POLICY

Special Orders and Custom Parts will be manufactured in the order in which we receive signed estimates accompanied by
the required deposit. All sales of Special Order and Manufactured Items are FINAL.*

*Except for Defective or Non-Conforming Goods as per the implied warranty of merchantability under Massachusetts State Law.




