7 Narrows Road * P.O. Box 152 * Wareham, MA 02571-0152 * Phone (508) 295-3550 * Fax (508) 295-3551 www.capecodshipbuilding.com * info@capecodshipbuilding.com

BULL'S EYE PARTS PRICE SHEET

Part Number	Description	QTY Required	PRICE
A 10	Airtank Test Kit	1	\$120.00 ea
A 10.1	Airtank test plug-stainless steel	1	\$10.00 ea
B 10	Batten Set for Mainsail and Jib (for sails built 2019+ only)	1	\$46.25 ea
B 10.1	Jib Batten Set (for sails built 2019 or newer only)	1	\$13.50 set(2)
B 10.2	Mainsail Batten Set (for sails built 2019 or newer only)	1	\$32.75 set(3)
B 11	Bilge Cover	1	\$342.00 ea
B 11.1	w/ Racing Compass Installed	additional	\$288.00 ea
B 13	Block, Genoa (on slide)	2	\$212.00 ea
B 14	Boom (Complete)	1	\$670.00 ea
B 14.1	Block at End of Boom	1	\$52.00 ea
B 14.2	Goose Egg w/ Tang & Bolt	1	\$92.00 ea
B 14.3	Outhaul Casting	1	\$18.00 ea
B 14.4	Outhaul Cleat	1	\$12.00 ea
B 14.5	Roller Reefing Gooseneck w/ Slide & Tack Pin	1	\$219.00 ea
B 14.5.A	Roller Reefing Gooseneck Assembly	1	\$126.00 ea
B 14.5.B	Slide Assembly	1	\$78.00 ea
B 14.5.C	Tack Pin w/ Detent	1	\$15.00 ea
B 15	Boom Crutch Assembly	1	\$283.00 ea
B 15.1	Boom Crutch teak	1	\$260.00 ea
B 15.2	Boom Crutch Plate	1	\$23.00 ea
B 16	Boom Vang Kit Includes: Mast Step Plate, Lower Block w/ Cam, Line, Upper Block,	1	\$328.00 ea
	Wire Pennant & Keyhole Plate		
B 17	Bow Chocks	1	\$34.50 pair
B 18	Bull's Eye Class Required Safety Equipment Kit	1	\$852.75 ea
B 18.1	Anchor Kit	1	\$355.75 ea
	Includes: Hi-Tensil Danforth Anchor, Chain Rhode w/ Shackles & Line w/ Thimble		
B 18.2	Life Jacket	2	\$75.00 ea
B 18.3	Paddle	1	\$38.25 ea
B 18.4	Horn	1	\$20.75 ea
B 18.5	Compass (installed on customer supplied bilge cover)	1	\$288.00 ea
C 11	Chainplate, Forestay	1	\$120.00 ea
C 12	Chainplate, Shrouds	1	\$70.50 pair
C 13	Cleat, Bronze Jam	4	\$58.00 ea
C 14	Cleat, Mooring	1	\$25.00 ea
C 15	Coaming Replacement Kit	1	\$2,241.50 kit
C 15.1	Coamings	1	\$1,698.00 pair
C 15.1.A	per side	2	\$1,074.00 ea
C 15.2	Coaming Centerpiece	1	\$255.00 ea
C 15.3	Coaming Knee	1	\$217.50 pair
C 15.4	Fastening Kit (screws & bungs)	1	\$71.00 kit
C 16	Cockpit Cover (Choice of Sunbrella Colors)	1	\$660.00 ea
C 16.1	Optional Winch Reinforcements	additional	\$55.00 pair
C 17	Cockpit Cover Fastening Kit	1	\$118.25 ea

Cape Cod Shipbuilding Co. Est. 1899 Builders of Fine Sailboats for Over 100 Years

R	Durders of the Surbouts for Over 100 years		
C 17.1	Replacement Eye Straps (brz)	11	\$10.75 ea
	Replacement hooks for cockpit cover		\$2.00 ea
	Replacement shock chord for cockpit cover		\$16.00
C 18	Cushions for Bench Seats	1	\$1,212.00 pair
D 10	Downhaul	1	\$11.25 ea
D 11	Downhaul Cleat	1	\$15.00 ea
F 10	Flag Halyard kit	1	\$50.50 ea
' '	Includes: Line, Block & Fastenings	·	φου.σσ σα
G 10	Genoa	1	\$835.00 ea
G 11	Genoa Track Kit	1	\$520.00 ea
	Includes: Tracks, End Stops, Fastenings & Lead Blocks	·	φο20.00 σα
G 12	Genoa Sheet	1	\$48.75 ea
G 13	Gudgeon, Lower Strap w/ Rivets	1	\$78.30 ea
G 14	Gudgeon, Upper	1	\$68.00 ea
H 10	Half Model on Teak Backboard	1	\$1,075.00 ea
H 11	Halyard, Main	1	\$124.00 ea
H 12	Halyard, Jib	1	\$122.00 ea
H 13	Halyard, Jib (Racing)	1	\$215.00 ea
H 14	Handrail teak	1	\$290.00 pair
H 15	Hiking Stick (Telescoping)	1	\$166.95 ea
J 10	Jib Club, Complete w/ Hook & Slide	1	\$415.00 ea
J 10.1	Jib Club w/ Hook (varnished)	1	\$353.00 ea
J 10.1.A	Replacement Hook (aft)	1	\$26.00 ea
J 10.2	Slide	1	\$62.00 ea
J 10.2.A	Replacement Slide Pin	1	\$9.75 ea
J 11	Jib Cover (Choice of Sunbrella Colors)	1	\$220.00 ea
J 12	Jib Sheet Assembly	1	\$102.50 ea
J 12.1	Jib sheet	1	\$42.50 ea
J 12.2	Fairlead bronze	2	\$30.00 ea
L 10	Ladder, Swim	1	\$960.00 ea
L 11	Lazarette Assembly	1	\$295.00 ea
L 11.1	Lazarette Door	1	\$270.00 ea
L 11.2	Lazarette Door Button	1	\$25.00 pair
L 12	Lifting Sling w/ Eye Nut	1	\$435.00 ea
L 12.1	Lifting Ring Eye Nut	1	\$29.50 ea
M 10	Mainsail & Jib Set (Standard)	1	\$1,740.00 ea
M 10.1	Mainsail (Standard) w/ Battens	1	\$1,155.00 ea
M 10.2	Jib (Standard) w/ Battens & Clew Block	1	\$585.00 ea
M 10.2.A	Replacement Jib Clew Block	1	\$17.80 ea
M 11	Mainsail & Jib Set (Racing)	1	\$2,035.00 ea
M 11.1	Mainsail (Racing) w/ Battens	1	\$1,320.00 ea
M 11.2	Jib (Racing) w/ Battens & Clew Block	1	\$715.00 ea
M 11.2.A	Replacement Jib Clew Block	1	\$17.80 ea
M 12	Mainsail Cover (Choice of Sunbrella Colors)	1	\$326.00 ea
M 13	Mainsheet Assembly (Standard)	1	\$248.36 ea
M 13.1	Mainsheet	1	\$63.48 ea
M 13.2	Block on Starboard Deck Plate	1	\$95.30 ea
M 13.3	Cam Cleat	1	\$86.90 ea
M 13.4	Eye Strap	1	\$2.68 ea
M 14	Mainsheet (Racing)	1	\$67.50 ea
M 15	Mainsheet Assembly (Gallison Rig)	1	\$292.85 ea

Cape Cod Shipbuilding Co. Est. 1899 Builders of Fine Soilhante fou Dury 100 (1

Builders of Fine	Sailboats for	Over	100	<i>Years</i>	

	<u> </u>		
M 15.1	Mainsheet	1	\$89.00 ea
M 15.2	Welded Block	1	\$125.15 ea
M 15.3	Double Block	1	\$78.70 ea
M 16	Mainsheet Traveler (Fixed)	1	\$70.00 ea
M 17	Mast w/taper, spreaders, std. hardware & messengers	1	\$1,900.00 ea
M 17.1	Mast Packing Charge	additional	\$150.00 ea
M 17.2	M&J halyards installed (not included w/mast)	additional	\$346.00 ea
M 17.3	Standing Rigging (forestay & shrouds)	additional	\$267.00 ea
M 17.4	Masthead w/ Sheave	1	\$75.00 ea
M 17.5	Hound for Jib/forestay assembly w bolt/tangs	1	\$145.00 ea
M 17.5.A	Hound for jib/forestay w/ Sheave	1	\$70.00 ea
M 17.5.B	Nut & Bolt for hound	1	\$15.00 ea
M 17.5.C	Tang for Shrouds	2	\$30.00 ea
M 17.6	Topping Lift Padeye	1	\$18.00 ea
M 17.7	Spinnaker Pole Ring-fixed (track & ring slide not available)~		\$65.00 ea
M 17.8	Downhaul cleat w/ alm tube	1	\$15.00 ea
M 17.9	Heel Block Assembly w/ Sheaves	1	\$49.00 ea
M 17.10	Mast Step Casting	1	\$30.00 ea
M 18	Mast step support-fiberglass w/gelcoat (no hardware)	1	\$414.00 ea
M 19	Mooring Pennant, chafe guard flex mat	1	\$42.00 ea
O 10	Outboard Bracket Motor Mount	1	\$620.00 ea
O 10.1	Replacement Teak	1	\$83.25 ea
P 10	Pintle (ss w/ Rivets)	2	\$148.54 ea
P 11	Pump (Manual) w/ 6' 0" Hose	1	\$50.50 ea
R 10	Racing Outhaul Kit	1	\$140.30 ea
	Includes: Outhaul Line & clam Cleat		
R 12	Rubrail Installation Kit	1	\$318.50 ea
R 12.1	Hazardous Materials Shipping & Handling	additional	\$85.10 ea
R 12.2	Rubrail Only (White Vinyl)	1	\$159.50 ea
R 12.3	Adhesive Only	1	\$159.00 ea
R 13	Rudder w/ Pintles (white gelcoat) w/antifouling	1	\$1,122.00 ea
R 13.1	Add Gelcoat Bootstripe	additional	\$120.00 ea
S 10	Seat Riser Kit	1	\$303.00 ea
S 10.1	Risers	1	\$110.00 pair
S 10.2	Lambchops	1	\$168.00 pair
S 11	Seats (fiberglass)	1	\$1,550.00 pair
S 12	Spinnaker (3 Colors Max.)	1	\$975.00 ea
S 13	Spinnaker Hardware Kit	1	\$506.46 ea
S 13.1	Halyard	1	\$118.00 ea
S 13.2	Topping Lift	1	\$33.50 ea
S 13.3	Downhaul	1	\$28.75 ea
S 13.5	Spinnaker Pole Ring-fixed (track & ring slide not available)~	1	\$65.00 ea
S 13.6	Turning Blocks	1	\$99.63 pair
S 13.7	Sheet & Guy	1	\$145.00 pair
S 13.8	Sheet Cleats	2	\$39.60 ea
S 14	Spinnaker Pole	1	\$250.00 ea
S 14.1	Replacement Spinnaker Pole Ends	2	\$56.95 ea
S 15	Spinnaker Halyard Mast Turning Blocks	1	\$49.75 pair
S 16	Spinnaker Halyard Cam Cleat	2	\$36.35 ea
S 17	Spinnaker Guy Hooks	2	\$24.95 ea

S 18	Spinnaker Pole Topping Lift Deck Block	1	\$21.45 ea
S 19	Spinnaker Pole Topping Lift Cleat	1	\$45.55 ea
S 20	Spinnaker Pole Downhaul Deck Block	1	\$21.45 ea
S 21	Spinnaker Pole Downhaul Cleat	1	\$45.55 ea
S 22	Spreader Installation Kit	1	\$106.00 ea
S 22.1	Spreader Bases (stainless steel triangular in shape)	1	\$36.00 pair
S 22.2	Spreaders w/tips (foil type)	1	\$70.00 pair
S 23	Standing Rigging Set	1	\$267.00 ea
S 23.1	Shroud	2	\$89.00 ea
S 23.2	Forestay	1	\$89.00 ea
T 10	Tiller varnished ash	1	\$240.00 ea
T 10.1	Pivot Pin & nut	1	\$8.00 ea
T 11	Tiller Cover	1	\$90.00 ea
T 12	Toerail Replacement Kit (Teak or Mahogany)	1	\$708.50 ea
T 12.1	Toerails (Port & Starboard)	1	\$426.75 pair
T 12.1.A	Toerail (One Side - Please Specify)	2	\$281.00 ea
T 12.2	Breast Hooks	1	\$231.75 pair
T 12.3	Fastening Kit (screws & bungs)	1	\$50.00 ea
T 13	Topping Lift Kit	1	\$71.95 ea
	Includes: Cheek Block, Eyestrap, Line & Fastening Kit		
T 14	Trailer w/ 2" Coupler & Poppits by Triad	1	\$4,260.00 ea
T 15	Trailer Tie-Down Package	1	\$330.00 kit
T 15.1	Mast Carriers Only	1	\$148.00 set(2)
T 15.2	Ratchet Straps Only	1	\$182.00 pair
T 16	Trailer keel guides	1	\$187.00 pair
T 17	Tire-rough terrain tire-pins to trailer for rough surface launching	1	\$516.00 ea
W 10	Winch for Cabin Top (sold each)	2	\$65.00 ea
W 11	Wind Indicator, Spar Fly	1	\$45.00 ea
W 12	Wind Indicator, Windex	1	\$47.00 ea
W 13	Winter Cover w/PVC support system	1	\$1,900.00 ea
	Includes: Supports, Frame & Cover		
W 14	Wisker Pole	1	\$208.00 ea

PLEASE NOTE

Fit of parts can only be guaranteed on unmodified boats built by Cape Cod Shipbuilding Co. Replacement parts are available for all current production models, but please be advised that these may not identically match the existing parts on older Cape Cod boats. Cockpit cover eyestraps have evolved & may need upgrading to fit new covers. ~Spinnaker pole ring slides no longer available-Owners must remove track from mast, fill holes & install fixed ring.

All Pricing: FOB PLANT - Prices Subject to Change Without Notice

RETURN POLICY

You may return unused stock items within 30 days of purchase for a refund, less 10% restocking fee & shipping charges. Parts returned beyond 30 days are subject to 50% restocking fee. There will be no refund for parts returned after 45 days. The following items are Non-Returnable: Special Orders (Non-Stock Items), Paint, Varnish, Gelcoat & Rubrail Adhesive.*

MANUFACTURING POLICY

Special Orders and Custom Parts will be manufactured in the order in which we receive signed estimates accompanied by the required deposit. All sales of Special Order and Manufactured Items are FINAL.*

*Except for Defective or Non-Conforming Goods as per the implied warranty of merchantability under Massachusetts State Law.